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Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:
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SHRAVANA 19, 1937 (SAKA)

EXCAVATION WORK AT KOL RAJA FORT

â€ 3431. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR :

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Union Government is planning to carry out excavation by the Archaeological Survey of India to collect information relating to history and other information of Kol Raja Fort located in Amarut village of Dobhi in Gaya district , Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a)
&
(b)
No, Madam. At present there is no such proposal by the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) to excavate Amarut village of Dobhi in district Gaya, Bihar.
(c) Archaeological Survey of India is presently excavating Rukministhan, district Nalanda and Papaur, district Siwan in Bihar which is likely to continue in the next season too.
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